Magura Suspension Fork Recall

magura suspension fork recall details form online supportMagura is recalling forks from the first run of their 2008 Durin Race 80/100 model.

The affected forks are susceptible to cracking and customers are being advised to stop using them. The problem affects both disc-brake-only and cantilever/disc versions.

The mentioned forks can be identified either by the serial number or optically by the form of the lower leg. The serial number can be found on a small red sticker in between the two lower legs nearby the dustscrapers.

If you don’t have a serial number on your fork, you’ll have to check for the optical properties of the front arch of the lower leg.

If this affects you, click here to start the warranty process.

Comments

No comments yet.

Post a comment:

Comment sections can be a beautiful source of knowledge, conversation and comedy. They can also get pretty ugly, which is why we've updated our Comments Policy. If your comment isn't showing up or suddenly disappears, you might want to check it out.